

**Recommended Resolution for Second Reading Amendment to Responsible Pet Ownership Bylaw No. 19/025**

THAT Bylaw No. 19/025 be amended by:

1. In section 22, first sentence, deleting the words “4 animals” and replacing with “4 licensed animals”;
2. In section 99.2, deleting “section 96” and replacing it with “section 97”.
3. In section 20, deleting “section 18” and replacing with section 19
4. Immediately following section 119, adding the following as a new section 119A:  

119A. The fees and charges payable under this Bylaw shall be as prescribed for Animal Control in the *Fees, Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 19/024*.
5. Adding a new section 27 as follows:  

27. Despite section 22, the Bylaw Program Supervisor may grant a written exemption authorizing the keeping of up to 6 licensed animals at one premises, provided however that the Bylaw Program Supervisor may not waive the section 23 limitation on the number of outside animals permitted at a premises;  
and renumbering subsequent sections accordingly:
6. Deleting Schedule “A” to this Bylaw and renumbering subsequent schedules accordingly.
7. In section 2.23, deleting the words “Schedule A to this Bylaw” and replacing with “*the Fees, Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 19/024*”.
8. In sections 97.1 and 101.2, deleting “Schedule A of this bylaw” and replacing with “*the Fees, Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 19/024*”.
9. At the end of section 110, adding the following “*and the Fees, Rates and Charges Bylaw No. 19/024*”.